
District Representative Contact Information
District 1 Chief Alan Maciag 

amaciag@ci.northville.mi.us
Northville Township Police Department 
(248) 449-9905

District 2 Director Matt Koehn 
mkoehn@berkleypublicsafety.net

Berkley Department of Public Safety 
(248) 658-3389

District 3 Director Paul Myszenski 
pmyszenski@centerline.gov

District 4 Chief Matthew J. Bade 
badem@metropolicegc.org

Metro Police Authority of Genesee Co.  
(810) 820-2190

District 5 Chief Jay Allen 
policechief@coverttwp.com

Covert Township Police Department 
(269) 764-8100

District 6 Chief Matt Messer 
m.messer@cityofholland.com

Holland Department of Public Safety 
(616) 355-1100

District 7 Chief Kyle Bawks
policechief@perry.mi.us

Perry Police Department 
(517) 625-3535

District 8 Chief Vincent Emrick 
vemrick@adrianmi.gov

Adrian Police Department 
(517) 264-4808

District 9 Chief Georgia Andres
gandres@newaygocity.org

Newaygo Police Department
(231) 652-1655

District 10 Chief Donald Mawer 
dmawer@frankenmuthcity.com

Frankenmuth Police Department
(989) 652-8371

District 11 Chief Todd Woods
twoods@mackinawcity.org

Mackinaw City Police Department 
(231) 436-7861

District 12 Chief Ryan Grim 
rgrim@marquettemi.gov

Marquette Police Department
(906) 228-0400

District 13 Chief Todd Bettison
motonv701@detroitmi.gov

Detroit Police Department 
(313) 596-1800 

District 14 Col. James F. Grady II 
gradyj@michigan.gov 

Michigan State Police Headquarters
(517) 332-2521

Center Line Department of Public Safety 
(586) 758-8258




